20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37
38

39

40
41

| 13682
no. 1998) to the boundary review board in addition to the area calied Exhibit K in the
notice of intention. Th’is proposed annexation is consistent with RCW 57.02.040.

It was the Vcouncil’s intent to include Exhibit L at the time Ordinance 12788 was
adopted and, therefore, the intended effective date of this amendment is July 19, 1997. The
purpose of this ordiﬁance 1s to ’clarify that intent. |

SECTION_ 2. King County Water Dis,tricf No. 119 is the appropriate entity to serve
this area.

SECTION 3. Completion of this annexation)dees not constitute county approval
or disapproval ef eny other permi"cs, certifications, or actions necessary to provide service
to this area.

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 8th da)} of November, 1999.

PASSED by a vote of 13 to 0 this 13th day of December, 1999.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council

APPROVED this ( (e day of}(z@/% M 19 99 I
o

—= :
King Counity Executive




