	10002
20	no. 1998) to the boundary review board in addition to the area called Exhibit K in the
21	notice of intention. This proposed annexation is consistent with RCW 57.02.040.
22	It was the council's intent to include Exhibit L at the time Ordinance 12788 was
23	adopted and, therefore, the intended effective date of this amendment is July 19, 1997. The
24	purpose of this ordinance is to clarify that intent.
25	SECTION 2. King County Water District No. 119 is the appropriate entity to serve
26	this area.
27	SECTION 3. Completion of this annexation does not constitute county approval
28	or disapproval of any other permits, certifications, or actions necessary to provide service
29	to this area.
30	INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 8th day of November, 1999.
31	PASSED by a vote of 13 to 0 this 13th day of December, 1999.
32 33	KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
34 35	Chair Miller
36	ATTEST:
37 38	Clerk of the Council
39	APPROVED this 16 day of Decomber 1999
	, 1)
40 41	Jeld Cami
	INDEX JURIES FACAULITY